G.N. 509

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2178433
1235480
1716238
2968295
2809798

2026492
2354863
1882884
2619691
2688877
1347952
2204697
2318925
2829049
2571457
2748680
2366139
2869064
2951901
1483315
1366295
1056505
2009151
1120019
1328822

A. Stotz Investment Research Limited
ADVAN TEK (HONG KONG) LIMITED
AJISEN FRANCHISING (HK) LIMITED
ALLY PROFIT LIMITED

AMEN ADOLESCENT INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LIMITED

AMMARCO IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
AMY ROKE LEATHER GOODS CO., LIMITED
ANFIELD CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ASIA SKY RICH LIMITED

ASK Training & Consulting Limited

ASSISTS YOU (HONG KONG) INFORMATION LIMITED
AUG. BOLTEN HK LIMITED

Aesthetic Business Consultancy Limited

Aim For The Sky Limited

Aladdin Yuan Holdings Limited

Amazingtravel Company Limited

Amigo Translators Co., Limited

Aquagrace International Trade Co., Limited

Assemblage Engineering Company Limited

BARCO SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

BE-LIEVE TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
BEST WIN DISPLAY LIMITED

BOTECH HOLDINGS LIMITED

BPS PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED

BRIGHT SKY INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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1619664
2106663
1376615
0227282
1170962
1820895
0264659
1173997
1284291
1192160
0105973
1635511
2402545
2969446
2291937
2141810
2961225

2694343
2840806
2417716
0135645
2121630
2619739
2496346
2943685
2709215
0630165
2192538

2092272
0902121
1009054

2163626

Boo-textile (Hongkong) Co., Limited

CARMIA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED
CHAKAH INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

CHEMIFARMA (HK) CO., LIMITED

CHINA HONGKONG FUWA TRADING LIMITED
CHINA STEP INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED
CHUNG SAN SEWING COMPANY LIMITED
CITISTAR INVESTMENT LIMITED

COMMIT LIMITED

COMMUNICATION LIMITED

CRAWFORD & COMPANY (FAR EAST) LIMITED
CREATION GATE LIMITED

CTH Rice Trading Limited

Cartik Catering Services Limited

Cat Master Limited

China Finance Receivables Limited

China Philippine (HONG KONG) Investment Consulting Co. Limited

China Zhongcai Group Co. Limited

Composite Technology Group Limited

Curia Limited

DAH CHUNG C. S. LIMITED

DATROAD TRAVEL (HK) LIMITED

DAILY HAPPY GROUP LIMITED

DB Bros Records Limited

DECO HARDWARE LIMITED

DIGIT SMART GLOBAL COMPANY LIMITED
DIGNITY (HK) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Dreams Football Star Training Centre Limited

E-CLOUD ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
EASY BEST TRADING LIMITED
EMAS (HK) Limited

EUROPE WORLDWIDE LIMITED
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0004778
1570975
2252624
2055755
1348813
2972396
0594849
2690960
2343900
1438650
1544957
2860649
2740521
2928033
2696964
2277514
2853399
2962769
1546067
1616883
0590605
1495339
2672848
1503890
0549977
0990981
0249103
1769061
2803040
2955757
2402544
2321876
2537673

EUSON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LIMITED
EXCELLENT DAYS DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED
Entertainment Asia Limited

F.L.Y. H. Limited

FAMILY CARE MEDICINE CO. LIMITED

FIC Trading Company Limited

FIRST DATE SECRETARIES LIMITED

FISH 3 FISH LIMITED

FORTUNE INSTRUMENTS CO., LIMITED
FORTUNE TREND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
FRANCE WEIKEER PETRIFACTION LIMITED
FUNG MING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Fantastic HongKong International Co., Limited

Fei Long Trading Limited

Fei Zhuo (HK) International Co., Limited

First Spring Hong Kong Limited

Flowers (HK) Limited

GAIN CITY LIMITED

GCL AUTO POWER TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED

GERMANY MIJT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GLORY DEED LIMITED

GOLDEN WAY GROUP LIMITED
GRANDSEASON TRADING (H.K.) LIMITED
GREAT EAGLE SHIPPING LINES (HK) LIMITED
GREEN JADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GREEN SINO LIMITED

GREENBERRY INVESTMENT LIMITED
GUANGHONG PACKAGING GROUP LIMITED
Get Connected Limited

Glory Glory Limited

Good China Food Limited

Grand Pianist Music Education Association Limited -The-

Great Rise Investments Group Limited
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2972663 Great Source (HK) Company Limited JEEETC(EB)HIRAF

2771575 Gulook Production Limited Bkt EAIRAHE
0768202 HANG FAI WASHING (TIEN TSIN) LIMITED TEHEE KRBV AR A E]
2860647 HANG SUI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED 5 SRR A

1677293 HANMEI LIMITED

2674402 HANYIN TRADE CO., LIMITED By S E R A E]

2602300 HAPPYWAY SHIPPING LIMITED EEMEATRA T

2583801 HEBEI JIUXING RUBBER&PLASTIC PRODUCT CO., LIMITED SHHE SR AR A TR A

1143469 HIGHWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED EREEARAT]

1414199 HIJENG INDUSTRIES LIMITED HTEEARAE

0269510 HILLBISH LIMITED EHEAARATE

2928906 HK AMUSEMENT LIMITED

2738603 HK BWIN INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED FHEHREEEEARAE

2372436 HK DMH TRADING LIMITED EHESFIFEGARATE

2511246 HK GAOYING HOLDINGS LIMITED RS AR AE]

2865992 HK HUAGUAN HEALTH GROUP LIMITED R R EE AR A E]

2519590 HK JINCHENG LINGMU TECHNOLOGY LIMITED F S AR AR

2623118 HK QUANTUM SCIENCE APPLIED RESEARCH LIMITED R TR ER AR
AH

1533196 HK TIANLI GROUP INVESTMENT LIMITED FHe RS EEI S TR A T

2648225 HO SHING (HONG KONG) LIMITED S (T ) TR A

2266772 HOI TAI (HONG KONG) TRADING LIMITED A (B E B AR

2119414 HONFUN IMPORT AND EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED TS AR E

2162923 EI(;/II\SEKDONG BAIZHUANG COSMETICS INTERNATONAL CO.,  Fi Bt ERE Lt B TR /A E]

1403724 HONG KONG ESTATES LIMITED AR A E

1624310 HONG KONG HUA HAO ELECTRONICS LIMITED TR EE TAIRAE

1697907 HONG KONG JIAJUN INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED ~ FHFHBEENERIRA T

2848381 HONG KONG LOVE DECORATION ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED 75 G 8 i T FE AR A\ )
2858593 HONG KONG QIANWEI GROUP LIMITED EHETRERARAT
2798788 HONG KONG TENGDA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED E AR AT
1940661 HONG KONG TIANHE TRADING LIMITED THBERE HERAE
2658451 HONG KONG TOHE TRADING CO., LIMITED FEHRECE AR

1919267 HONG KONG YANBA ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED EESEETARAE
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1115669
3026627
1901228
2666560
2287404
1433137

HONG KONG YU SHANG CHEMICAL INDUSTRY
INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

HONG XIANG GROUP (H.K.) LIMITED

HONGKONG BAISHIDA TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG XISHANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YOUWEI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHONGLIN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG ZI YI TRADING CO., LIMITED

HOPEMAX LIMITED

HOSTWELL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HUIZE INUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HUNG LEE INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HK) LIMITED
Hemei Enterprise Limited

Hercodo International Group (Hongkong) Co., Limited

Hi-Tech Salon Limited
Hong Kong Changle International Co., Limited
Hong Kong Commercial Consulting Limited

Hong Kong First & Education Group Limited

Hong Kong Jili Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Peng Zhuo Shi Ye Company Limited
HongKong Carrielan International Co., Limited
HongKong I-Star International Co., Limited
Hongkong Mobile Point Limited

Huashun International Holding Co., Limited
IDEA GLORY LIMITED

INT Intelligent Technology HK Limited

INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY CONCEPTS LIMITED
IP FOOD MART LIMITED

Innov Pty Limited

JOLLY WISDOM LIMITED

Jade Trade (HK) Co., Limited

KEE LUN RESTAURANT LIMITED
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2247991
3042732
2864322
2581167
2361401
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2967474
2411171
0539882
0154585
2887561
2137829
2520756
2964103
1663936
3030380
2557770
2737453
0738215
1768756
2368787
1234604
2735158
2884590
1329851
1374211
2959835
2471785
2104494
0741341
2946957
2054043

KING TOWERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
KOTI LIMITED

KUNFENG SUPPLY CHAIN COMPANY LIMITED
Ki Studio Yoga and Wellness Company Limited

L&I INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CONSULTANT CO., LIMITED

LARRY JEWELRY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LEADER BIOMEDICAL IP LIMITED

LINKO TRADE LIMITED

LONGSENG INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
LOYAL RISE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LUCKY-GOLDSTAR INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
LUEN HOP SHING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LUYIINDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

Li Sheng Medical Consultant Limited

Lokl Limited

MAGIC TRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MANINE DESIGN LIMITED

MARK SUCCESS INC LIMITED

MAT Finance and Trade Solutions Co., Limited
MATTHEW HOLDINGS LIMITED

MJV COMPANY LIMITED

MOOVED HONGKONG INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
MORITA MOTOR CO., LIMITED

MXC HONG KONG CO., LIMITED

MYKA HOUSE CHILDREN CLOTHING LIMITED
Maoly Technology Co., Limited

McSense Company Limited

Mialand Tech (HK) Co., Limited

Ming City International Holdings Limited

NAVIGATE ASIA LIMITED

NEW CENTURY TEXTILES COMPANY LIMITED
NEW TREND CENTURY LIMITED

NEXON INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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2693873
0756802
2559663
2416737
2543575
2403142
2870051
1760352
0924549
2044983
2497138
2239806
2684785
2087730
0953414
2555650
2909466
2410111
1852606
0521350
2200096
1518972
2084588
1929464
2299507
2513631
0552428
1184932
0456424
2557774
0077903
0516483
1284398

New Silk Road Education Investment Community Limited
Newton Solutions Limited

Nip Chun Motor Trading Company Limited

ODASHIMA SHOJI KK LIMITED

OrbusNeich Medical Manufacturing (HK) Company Limited
PETKO LIMITED

PRECIOUS METALS HENGXIN INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
PRECIOUS TIME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PRIMA INDUSTRIAL EXCHANGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PRIME AIR LOGISTICS LIMITED

Piron Harbour Limited

Poonbook (HK) Limited

QuantCharm Limited

RABBIT WORKSHOP LIMITED

RECRUITONE (ASIA) LIMITED

RIGHT CHOOSE ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
Raisys Technology Limited

Rising Sun Food & Beverage Limited

SAFE HARBOR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
SAM TECK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SC SUMMIT LIMITED

SHANGHAI TRANS SPACE LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
SHAWN TRADE LIMITED

SHENG TAI PLASTIC MOULD COMPANY LIMITED
SHENZHEN MRLED PHOTOELECTRICITY CO., LIMITED
SHUI CHUN SECURITIES LIMITED

SILVERCENTS FINANCE LIMITED

SINO PIONEER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SKYMOS (HONG KONG) LIMITED

SMART RAINBOW INC LIMITED

SOPENBA (NOMINEES) LIMITED

SOUTH SEA PEARL CONSORTIUM LIMITED

STERLING (HONGKONG) INT 'L TRADING CO., LIMITED
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2627949 SUNLEADA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

1869816 SUPERSHOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED 2 AR A F

1936871 SWITZERLAND KAI LI LAI GLOBAL R&D CENTER HOLDINGS 5L JEAC 2 BRI 48 0 26
CO., LIMITED HIRAE

2673633 Safe Astute Development and Project Management Limited LB K R EEHATR AT

1406920 Satischem Co., LIMITED ERHTAIRAE

2585333 ShangJie Garment R&D Manufacturing Co., Limited R RS AR A E]

2055069 Sound Shaker Audio (HK) Limited BEEEEBHARAFE

2831458 Spanish Education Center Limited

2047349 TAISHAN INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

2728610 TECHCERAMIC CO., LIMITED

2728773 TENWAY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 1 B 5 AR A H]

2865460 TFK GLOBAL Co., Limited

1653717 TING HANG HONG KONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED R EERI AR AT

1298410 TONACO AUTO PARTS CO., LIMITED TR E A RARAE

1847836 TOT TRADING LLC CO., LIMITED B B AR E

1975689 TREND EXPERT INVESTMENT LIMITED EEREARAT

1660642 TRIUMPH BOARD Limited

2271352 Ten Gen Holding Limited e A IR A E]

2387030 Tile Direct International Limited

2793096 Traceable Coffee Company Limited Tk SR (A IR A E]

2801056 Tsingshan Yucheng International Trading Co., Limited HUTHEEE 5 A TRA T

2536426 Tung Shan Global Limited HUERERARAHE

0291836 UNI-HINGE COMPANY LIMITED FEARAT

2476644 UNION SURPLUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED BEMEARAE

2298315 UNIONE TRADING (HK) LIMITED 1 5 (e TR

2016783 UNIVERSAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED HERHYAPE A E]

2851367 USA COTTONAGREED LIMITED EERLIEARAE

1211070 VACH ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED R TR AT

1228856 VICTORY STAR DEVELOPMENT LIMITED Y SR A E

2707578 Venetti Design Limited

1528516 Vierzen Systems Limited (2L TR A

1785581 Vivid Chemical (HK) Company Limited e MET(EBARAHE

2055243

W&B B LIMITED



2955238
2955240
2955237
2955239
2055242
0369691
1676820
0577204
1648549
2871925
2485179
1925413
1567392
3020244
2765178
2808162
2316235
2378871
2377874
2254716
2335008

1809099
2695953

1936440
2885437
2972266
1851075
2857135
2588778
2971903
1249950
2234335

W&CHUNG CHUNG LIMITED
W&MOMO LIMITED

W&MUI MUI LIMITED

W&TIM TIM LIMITED

W&YY LIMITED

WAINON COMPANY LIMITED
WEALTH GOLDEN LIMITED
WELLRISE GARMENTS LIMITED

Wan Tong International Investment Limited
Weilong Investment Limited

Wellconn Genomics (HK) Limited

XIJING INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

XIANGSHAN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
XINGANG GROUP TRADING LIMITED
XINOU (H.K) SHIPPING LIMITED

Xin Changlong International Trad Co., Limited
Xin Jia Mei Trading Limited

XinYuan International (HK) Holdings Limited
YCK Group Limited

YEHEUNG HONG KONG LIMITED

YEIG Asia - Pacific Investment (HK) Co., Limited

YICK LOK HOLDINGS LIMITED
YIQUN INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HONGKONG) LIMITED

YOLA IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED
YUET MAN LIMITED

YUNSUN STEEL CO., LIMITED

Yat Fai Logistics Limited

Yibaili Trading Co., Limited

Ying Fat Trading (International) Limited
ZHEN FANG HEALTH CENTRE LIMITED
ZHIWEN HOLDING CO., LIMITED

ZenWater Institute of China NEEQ Market, Limited
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2234330 ZenWater Institute of Global Capital Markets, Limited FKEARTISHEREIRAT

2260536 ZiJing QiDe Business School Limited IR ER AR AT

2846685 FeRSAAH /D S BB E I
FATRAE]

2860317 T E AR AE

2951534 RE=ARAT

2951533 RE_ARAE

2951536 REHARAE

2951537 RENARAE

2951535 WEARAE

28 January 2022 Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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